
Valid from: 05 July 2020

Bus service(s)

53  53a

What’s changed
From Sunday 5 July there will be changes to the timetable.

Areas served
Sheffield (53)
Mosborough (53)
Halfway (53a)
Eckington
Renishaw
Barlborough
Clowne
Bolsover
Pleasley
Mansfield

Places on the route

   Sheffield Interchange
 Sheffield Rail Station
 Halfway Tram Terminus (53a)
 Renishaw Hall

Operator(s)

How can I get more information?

TravelSouthYorkshire @TSYalerts 01709 51 51 51
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Attercli�e

Bolsover, Market Place

Halfway, Eckington Way/Tram Terminus

Clowne, Mill Green Way/Tesco

She�eld, Interchange

Mosborough, High St/Station Rd

Manor Top, City Rd/Elm Tree

Scarcli�e, Mansfield Rd/Horse and Groom

Manor Top, City Rd/
Eastern Av

Mosborough, High St/Queen St

Eckington, Pinfold St/Bus Stn

Renishaw, Mulan Restaurant

Barlborough, High St/War Memorial

Clowne, Mill Green Way/Tesco

Stanfree, Clowne Rd/Appletree Inn

Shuttlewood, Bolsover Rd/Vivian St

Bolsover, Market Place

Palterton, Back Ln/Post O�ce

Scarcli�e, Main St West/Horse and Groom

New Houghton, Rotherham Rd/Recreation Rd

Pleasley, Chesterfield Rd/Meden Sq

Mansfield, Quaker Way/Quaker Way

Renishaw, Renishaw Hall

53

53a

53, 53a

53a

53a

53

53

She�eld,
Sheaf Street/
She�eld Station

53  53a
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= Terminus point = Public transport = Shopping area = Bus route & stops = Rail line & station = Tram route & stop

Bus route map for services 53 and 53a



Stopping points for service 53

Sheffield, Interchange 4 Suffolk Road 4 Norfolk  Park  4 Granville Road 4 Manor  4 City Road 4 
Manor  Top  4 Mansfield Road 4 Intake  4 Frecheville  4 Birley Moor Road 4 Owlthorpe  4 
Moor Valley 4 Mosborough  4 Mosborough Moor 4 High Street 4 Eckington  4 Church St 4 
Church Street 4 Pinfold Street 4 Station Road 4 Renishaw  4 Main Road 4 Sheffield Road 4 
Barlborough  4 West End 4 High Street 4 Church Street 4 Clowne Road 4 Clowne  4 
Barlborough Road 4 North Road 4 Mill Green Way 4 Mill Street 4 High Street 4 Low Road 4 
Stanfree  4 Clowne Road 4 Shuttlewood  4 Bolsover Road 4 Shuttlewood Road 4 Bolsover  4 
Hill Top 4 Town End 4 Hornscroft Road 4 Langwith Road 4 Hillstown  4 Mansfield Road 4 Palterton  4 
Back Lane 4 Main Street 4 Scarcliffe  4 Mansfield Road 4 Stony  Houghton  4 Rotherham Road 4 
New  Houghton  4 Pleasley  4 Chesterfield Road 4 Chesterfield Road North 4 Pleasley  Hill  4 
Radmanthwaite  4 Bull  Farm  4 Chesterfield Road South 4 Wood Street 4 Mansfield, Bus Station   

Mansfield, Bus Station  4 Chesterfield Road South 4 Bull  Farm  4 Chesterfield Road North 4 
Radmanthwaite  4 Pleasley  Hill  4 Pleasley  4 Chesterfield Road 4 New  Houghton  4 
Rotherham Road 4 Stony  Houghton  4 Scarcliffe  4 Mansfield Road 4 Main Street West 4 
Palterton  4 Main Street 4 Back Lane 4 Hillstown  4 Mansfield Road 4 Langwith Road 4 Bolsover  4 
Hornscroft Road 4 Town End 4 Hill Top 4 Shuttlewood Road 4 Shuttlewood  4 Bolsover Road 4 
Clowne Road 4 Stanfree  4 Low Road 4 Clowne  4 High Street 4 Mill Green Way 4 North Road 4 
Barlborough Road 4 Barlborough  4 Clowne Road 4 Church Street 4 High Street 4 Sheffield Road 4 
Renishaw  4 Main Road 4 Station Road 4 Eckington  4 Southgate 4 Pinfold Street 4 Church Street 4 
Mosborough  4 High Street 4 Mosborough Moor 4 Owlthorpe  4 Moor Valley 4 Birley Moor Road 4 
Frecheville  4 Intake  4 Mansfield Road 4 Manor  Top  4 City Road 4 Manor  4 Norfolk  Park  4 
Granville Road 4 Leadmill Street 4 Sheaf Street 4 Sheffield, Interchange 

Stopping points for service 53a

Halfway, Eckington  Way  4 Rotherham Road 4 Eckington  4 Church Street 4 Pinfold Street 4 
Station Road 4 Renishaw  4 Main Road 4 Sheffield Road 4 Barlborough  4 West End 4 High Street 4 
Church Street 4 Clowne Road 4 Clowne  4 Barlborough Road 4 North Road 4 Mill Green Way 4 
Mill Street 4 High Street 4 Low Road 4 Stanfree  4 Clowne Road 4 Shuttlewood  4 Bolsover Road 4 
Shuttlewood Road 4 Bolsover  4 Hill Top 4 Town End 4 Hornscroft Road 4 Langwith Road 4 
Hillstown  4 Mansfield Road 4 Palterton  4 Back Lane 4 Main Street 4 Scarcliffe  4 Mansfield Road 4 
Stony  Houghton  4 Rotherham Road 4 New  Houghton  4 Pleasley  4 Chesterfield Road 4 
Chesterfield Road North 4 Pleasley  Hill  4 Radmanthwaite  4 Bull  Farm  4 Chesterfield Road South 4 
Wood Street 4 Mansfield, Bus Station 

Mansfield, Bus Station  4 Chesterfield Road South 4 Bull  Farm  4 Chesterfield Road North 4 
Radmanthwaite  4 Pleasley  Hill  4 Pleasley  4 Chesterfield Road 4 New  Houghton  4 
Rotherham Road 4 Stony  Houghton  4 Scarcliffe  4 Mansfield Road 4 Main Street West 4 
Palterton  4 Main Street 4 Back Lane 4 Hillstown  4 Mansfield Road 4 Langwith Road 4 Bolsover  4 
Hornscroft Road 4 Town End 4 Hill Top 4 Shuttlewood Road 4 Shuttlewood  4 Bolsover Road 4 
Clowne Road 4 Stanfree  4 Low Road 4 Clowne  4 High Street 4 Mill Green Way 4 North Road 4 
Barlborough Road 4 Barlborough  4 Clowne Road 4 Church Street 4 High Street 4 Sheffield Road 4 
Renishaw  4 Main Road 4 Station Road 4 Eckington  4 Southgate 4 Pinfold Street 4 Church Street 4 
Rotherham Road 4 Halfway, Eckington  Way  



53, 53a  Monday to Friday

Service number: 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53a 53a 53a
Sheffield, Interchange – 0830 0950 1150 1330 1530 1740 – – –
Manor Top, City Rd/Elm Tree – 0840 1000 1200 1340 1540 1750 – – –
Mosborough, High St/Station Rd – 0851 1011 1211 1351 1551 1801 – – –
Halfway, Eckington Way/Park & Ride – – – – – – – 1912 2112 2312
Eckington, Pinfold St/Bus Stn a. – 0900 1020 1220 1400 1600 1810 1919 2119 2319
Eckington, Pinfold St/Bus Stn d. – 0900 1020 1220 1400 1600 1810 1919 2119 2335
Renishaw, Community Hall – 0905 1025 1225 1405 1605 1815 1924 2124 2340
Barlborough, High St/War Memorial – 0910 1030 1230 1410 1610 1820 1929 2129 2345
Clowne, Mill Green Way/Tesco 0715 0915 1035 1235 1415 1615 1825 1934 2134 2350
Stanfree, Clowne Rd/Appletree Inn 0721 0921 1041 1241 1421 1621 1831 1940 2140 2353
Shuttlewood, Bolsover Rd/Vivian St 0725 0925 1045 1245 1425 1625 1835 1943 2143 2355
Bolsover, Market Place 0731 0931 1051 1251 1431 1631 1841 1949 2149 0001
Palterton, Back Ln/Post Office 0736 0936 1056 1256 1436 1636 1846 1954 2154 –
Scarcliffe, Mansfield Rd/Horse and Groom 0740 0940 1100 1300 1440 1640 1850 1957 2157 –

0746 0946 1106 1306 1446 1646 1856 2003 2203 –
Pleasley, Chesterfield Rd/Meden Sq 0751 0951 1111 1311 1451 1651 1901 2006 2206 –
Mansfield, Bus Stn 0805 1005 1125 1325 1505 1705 1915 2017 2217 –

53, 53a  Monday to Friday

Service number: 53 53 53 53 53 53 53a 53a 53a
Mansfield, Bus Stn 0640 0810 1010 1150 1350 1550 1735 1957 2157
Pleasley, Chesterfield Rd/Meden Sq 0650 0820 1020 1200 1400 1600 1745 2007 2207

0654 0825 1025 1205 1405 1605 1749 2011 2211
Scarcliffe, Main St West/Horse and Groom 0659 0830 1030 1210 1410 1610 1754 2016 2216
Palterton, Back Ln/Post Office 0702 0833 1033 1213 1413 1613 1757 2019 2219
Bolsover, Market Place 0708 0839 1039 1219 1419 1619 1805 2025 2225
Shuttlewood, Bolsover Rd/Vivian St 0713 0844 1044 1224 1424 1624 1810 2030 2230
Stanfree, Clowne Rd/Appletree Inn 0717 0848 1048 1228 1428 1628 1814 2034 2234
Clowne, Mill Green Way/Tesco 0722 0855 1055 1235 1435 1635 1821 2041 2241
Barlborough, High St/War Memorial 0727 0900 1100 1240 1440 1640 1826 2046 2246
Renishaw, Community Hall 0732 0905 1105 1245 1445 1645 1831 2051 2251
Eckington, Pinfold St/Bus Stn 0739 0912 1112 1252 1452 1652 1838 2058 2258
Halfway, Eckington Way/Park & Ride – – – – – – 1844 2104 2304
Mosborough, High St/Queen St 0745 0918 1118 1258 1458 1658 – – –
Manor Top, City Rd/Eastern Av 0804 0931 1131 1311 1511 1711 – – –
Sheffield, Interchange 0826 0945 1145 1325 1525 1725 – – –

53, 53a  Saturday
Service number: 53 53 53 53 53 53 53a 53a 53a
Sheffield, Interchange 0830 0950 1150 1330 1530 1740 – – –
Manor Top, City Rd/Elm Tree 0840 1000 1200 1340 1540 1750 – – –
Mosborough, High St/Station Rd 0851 1011 1211 1351 1551 1801 – – –
Halfway, Eckington Way/Park & Ride – – – – – – 1912 2112 2312
Eckington, Pinfold St/Bus Stn a. 0900 1020 1220 1400 1600 1810 1919 2119 2319
Eckington, Pinfold St/Bus Stn d. 0900 1020 1220 1400 1600 1810 1919 2119 2335
Renishaw, Community Hall 0905 1025 1225 1405 1605 1815 1924 2124 2340
Barlborough, High St/War Memorial 0910 1030 1230 1410 1610 1820 1929 2129 2345
Clowne, Mill Green Way/Tesco 0915 1035 1235 1415 1615 1825 1934 2134 2350
Stanfree, Clowne Rd/Appletree Inn 0921 1041 1241 1421 1621 1831 1940 2140 2353
Shuttlewood, Bolsover Rd/Vivian St 0925 1045 1245 1425 1625 1835 1943 2143 2355
Bolsover, Market Place 0931 1051 1251 1431 1631 1841 1949 2149 0001
Palterton, Back Ln/Post Office 0936 1056 1256 1436 1636 1846 1954 2154 –
Scarcliffe, Mansfield Rd/Horse and Groom 0940 1100 1300 1440 1640 1850 1957 2157 –

0946 1106 1306 1446 1646 1856 2003 2203 –
Pleasley, Chesterfield Rd/Meden Sq 0951 1111 1311 1451 1651 1901 2006 2206 –
Mansfield, Bus Stn 1005 1125 1325 1505 1705 1915 2017 2217 –

New Houghton, Rotherham Rd/Recreation Rd

Sheffield Centre  Mansfield

Mansfield  Sheffield Centre

New Houghton, Rotherham Rd/Recreation Rd

New Houghton, Rotherham Rd/Recreation Rd

Sheffield Centre  Mansfield



The information shown is correct at the time of production and is subject to change.

53, 53a  Saturday

Service number: 53 53 53 53 53 53 53a 53a 53a
Mansfield, Bus Stn 0640 0810 1010 1150 1350 1550 1735 1957 2157
Pleasley, Chesterfield Rd/Meden Sq 0650 0820 1020 1200 1400 1600 1745 2007 2207

0654 0825 1025 1205 1405 1605 1749 2011 2211
Scarcliffe, Main St West/Horse and Groom 0659 0830 1030 1210 1410 1610 1754 2016 2216
Palterton, Back Ln/Post Office 0702 0833 1033 1213 1413 1613 1757 2019 2219
Bolsover, Market Place 0708 0839 1039 1219 1419 1619 1805 2025 2225
Shuttlewood, Bolsover Rd/Vivian St 0713 0844 1044 1224 1424 1624 1810 2030 2230
Stanfree, Clowne Rd/Appletree Inn 0717 0848 1048 1228 1428 1628 1814 2034 2234
Clowne, Mill Green Way/Tesco 0722 0855 1055 1235 1435 1635 1821 2041 2241
Barlborough, High St/War Memorial 0727 0900 1100 1240 1440 1640 1826 2046 2246
Renishaw, Community Hall 0732 0905 1105 1245 1445 1645 1831 2051 2251
Eckington, Pinfold St/Bus Stn 0739 0912 1112 1252 1452 1652 1838 2058 2258
Halfway, Eckington Way/Park & Ride – – – – – – 1844 2104 2304
Mosborough, High St/Queen St 0745 0918 1118 1258 1458 1658 – – –
Manor Top, City Rd/Eastern Av 0804 0931 1131 1311 1511 1711 – – –
Sheffield, Interchange 0826 0945 1145 1325 1525 1725 – – –

53a  Sunday

Service number: 53a 53a 53a 53a 53a 53a
Halfway, Eckington Way/Park & Ride 0912 1112 1312 1512 1712 1912
Eckington, Pinfold St/Bus Stn 0919 1119 1319 1519 1719 1919
Renishaw, Community Hall 0924 1124 1324 1524 1724 1924
Barlborough, High St/War Memorial 0929 1129 1329 1529 1729 1929
Clowne, Mill Green Way/Tesco 0934 1134 1334 1534 1734 1934
Stanfree, Clowne Rd/Appletree Inn 0940 1140 1340 1540 1740 1940
Shuttlewood, Bolsover Rd/Vivian St 0943 1143 1343 1543 1743 1943
Bolsover, Market Place 0949 1149 1349 1549 1749 1949
Palterton, Back Ln/Post Office 0954 1154 1354 1554 1754 1954
Scarcliffe, Mansfield Rd/Horse and Groom 0957 1157 1357 1557 1757 1957

1003 1203 1403 1603 1803 2003
Pleasley, Chesterfield Rd/Meden Sq 1006 1206 1406 1606 1806 2006
Mansfield, Bus Stn 1017 1217 1417 1617 1817 2017

53a  Sunday
Service number: 53a 53a 53a 53a 53a 53a
Mansfield, Bus Stn 0757 0957 1157 1357 1557 1757
Pleasley, Chesterfield Rd/Meden Sq 0807 1007 1207 1407 1607 1807

0811 1011 1211 1411 1611 1811
Scarcliffe, Main St West/Horse and Groom 0816 1016 1216 1416 1616 1816
Palterton, Back Ln/Post Office 0819 1019 1219 1419 1619 1819
Bolsover, Market Place 0825 1025 1225 1425 1625 1825
Shuttlewood, Bolsover Rd/Vivian St 0830 1030 1230 1430 1630 1830
Stanfree, Clowne Rd/Appletree Inn 0834 1034 1234 1434 1634 1834
Clowne, Mill Green Way/Tesco 0841 1041 1241 1441 1641 1841
Barlborough, High St/War Memorial 0846 1046 1246 1446 1646 1846
Renishaw, Community Hall 0851 1051 1251 1451 1651 1851
Eckington, Pinfold St/Bus Stn 0858 1058 1258 1458 1658 1858
Halfway, Eckington Way/Park & Ride 0904 1104 1304 1504 1704 1904

Notes: a. - Arrival time, d, - Departure time.

New Houghton, Rotherham Rd/Recreation Rd

New Houghton, Rotherham Rd/Recreation Rd

Mansfield  Sheffield Centre

New Houghton, Rotherham Rd/Recreation Rd

Halfway  Mansfield

Mansfield  Halfway


